Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District Blanket Adopt-a-Highway Hold Harmless Agreement

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT is made this _____ day of _____, 20____, between Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District, an Indiana Government Entity, of Bartholomew County, Indiana, and ______, a _____, with offices located at _______, with offices located at ________ ("Project Volunteer"). The term Project Volunteer shall apply to all participants from the aforementioned organization.

The Project Volunteer agrees to the terms of the Bartholomew County Adopt-a-Highway program rules (attached) on the following conditions:

1. The Project Volunteer shall indemnify and hold Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District free and harmless from all claims, liability, loss, damage, or expense resulting from the Project Volunteer's participation in the Adopt-a-Highway project.

2. The Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District shall indemnify and hold Project Volunteer free and harmless from all claims, liability, loss, damage, or expense resulting from the Adopt-a-Highway project.

Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District Project Volunteer

By, Title_____

HEATABE SIESEL

By,

Director

Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District Adopt-a-County Road Program Sign-Up Agreement

What you provide...

 1. ______pledges to clean-up a one and one-half mile stretch of County roadway siding located at ______within Bartholomew

 County a minimum of two times per year for a period of at least 2 years duration.

2. Agree to a hold harmless agreement with the District for any liability associated with the clean-up.

3. Adequate number of qualified volunteers (suggest 8-15)(No volunteers under age 16 allowed).

4. Notification to the District of your intent to perform the cleanup at least 2 weeks prior to the event.

5. Adequate safety training to all your volunteers explaining the risks of working alongside a roadway.

What we provide.....

1. Signage at both ends of the collection area proclaiming your group's dedication to making our District a cleaner, healthier place to live.

- 2. Plastic bags for collection events.
- 3. Returnable high-visibility safety vests.
- 4. Gloves
- 5. Pick-up of trash bags the day after the collection event.

Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District Volunteer Organization

Ву,____

ACATHOR SIFSEL Bv.

Director

Title_____